

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: April 10, 2015 Time: 11:00 AM
City of Hollywood, Florida
Department of Public Utilities - Engineering and Construction Services Division (ECSD)
Project No.: 13-5120 Project Name: Water Main Replacement Program - Taft Street to Sheridan Street from 66th Avenue to State Road 7

				Rohl Networks		Gianetti Corporation		Man-Con		Lanzo Construction		Danella Construction		Condotte Kailas JV		Ric-Man International		Central Florida Equipment	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PAY ITEMS																			
1	Water Service Connection (Within Private Property).	887	EA	977.50	867,042.50	1,000.00	887,000.00	800.00	709,600.00	2,100.00	1,862,700.00	2,385.00	2,115,495.00	1,900.00	1,685,300.00	1,400.00	1,241,800.00	5,070.17	4,497,240.79
2	Water Service Connection (Within Public Right of Way).	583	EA	1,207.50	703,972.50	800.00	466,400.00	1,020.00	594,660.00	1,500.00	874,500.00	815.00	475,145.00	1,150.00	670,450.00	1,400.00	816,200.00	1,428.60	832,873.80
3	Furnish and Install Backflow Preventer (5/8" RPZ) (Allowance).	7	EA	1,115.50	7,808.50	350.00	2,450.00	330.00	2,310.00	2,500.00	17,500.00	885.00	6,195.00	960.00	6,720.00	830.00	5,810.00	1,324.89	9,274.23
4	Furnish and Install Backflow Preventer (1" RPZ) (Allowance).	2	EA	1,357.00	2,714.00	355.00	710.00	363.00	726.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	896.00	1,792.00	970.00	1,940.00	840.00	1,680.00	1,457.44	2,914.88
5	Furnish and Install Backflow Preventer (1.5" RPZ) (Allowance).	3	EA	1,840.00	5,520.00	555.00	1,665.00	630.00	1,890.00	3,400.00	10,200.00	1,125.00	3,375.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,100.00	3,300.00	1,864.15	5,592.45
6	Furnish and Install Backflow Preventer (2" RPZ) (Allowance).	4	EA	2,070.00	8,280.00	600.00	2,400.00	695.00	2,780.00	3,800.00	15,200.00	1,175.00	4,700.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	2,374.08	9,496.32
7	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly, 6" D.I. Pipe, 6" Gate Valve and Appurtenances.	72	EA	5,175.00	372,600.00	4,750.00	342,000.00	4,442.00	319,824.00	5,500.00	396,000.00	6,240.00	449,280.00	5,500.00	396,000.00	4,700.00	338,400.00	6,125.98	441,070.56
8	Fire Hydrant Removal.	11	EA	287.50	3,162.50	500.00	5,500.00	521.00	5,731.00	1,000.00	11,000.00	1,202.00	13,222.00	400.00	4,400.00	470.00	5,170.00	726.02	7,986.22
9	Furnish and Install 6-inch PVC (C-900) / 6-inch D.I. Pipe (class 52) and D.I. Fittings.	4,611	LF	29.90	137,868.90	32.00	147,552.00	22.85	105,361.35	65.00	299,715.00	47.25	217,869.75	58.00	267,438.00	49.00	225,939.00	60.64	279,611.04
10	Furnish and Install 8-inch PVC (C-900) / 8-inch D.I. (Class 52) Pipe and D.I. Fittings.	34,345	LF	\$34.50	\$1,184,902.50	\$34.25	\$1,176,316.25	\$24.45	\$839,735.25	\$75.00	\$2,575,875.00	\$48.50	\$1,665,732.50	\$58.00	\$1,992,010.00	49.00	1,682,905.00	80.84	2,776,449.80
11	Furnish and Install 12-inch PVC (C-900) / 12-inch D.I. Pipe (Class 52) and D.I. Fittings.	7,420	LF	\$43.70	\$324,254.00	\$56.75	\$421,085.00	\$50.15	\$372,113.00	\$95.00	\$704,900.00	\$90.50	\$671,510.00	\$78.00	\$578,760.00	75.00	556,500.00	163.05	1,209,831.00
12	Furnish and Install 8-inch D.I. Pipe	2,195	LF	\$39.10	\$85,824.50	\$55.00	\$120,725.00	\$150.00	\$329,250.00	\$105.00	\$230,475.00	\$59.50	\$130,602.50	\$78.00	\$171,210.00	87.00	190,965.00	143.38	314,719.10
13	Furnish & Install (8") HDPE DR 11 by Directional Drill at 61st Ave and Sheridan Street.	1	LS	\$16,675.00	\$16,675.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$13,425.00	\$13,425.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	115,826.26	115,826.26
14	Connection to existing 24" WM at Intersection of Sheridan Street and 66th Avenue (Per Sheet U-1).	1	LS	\$18,975.00	\$18,975.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$23,650.00	\$23,650.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	38,123.65	38,123.65
15	12" x 12" D.I. Cross.	1	EA	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,562.00	\$1,562.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,879.30	1,879.30
16	12" x 8" D.I. Cross.	9	EA	\$1,265.00	\$11,385.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	\$933.00	\$8,397.00	\$1,700.00	\$15,300.00	\$1,225.00	\$11,025.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	1,400.00	12,600.00	1,275.45	11,479.05
17	8" x 8" D.I. Cross.	3	EA	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$758.00	\$2,274.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$875.00	\$2,625.00	\$990.00	\$2,970.00	1,100.00	3,300.00	936.87	2,810.61
18	12" x 12" D.I. Tee.	3	EA	\$1,265.00	\$3,795.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$973.00	\$2,919.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,285.00	\$3,855.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	1,400.00	4,200.00	1,224.43	3,673.29
19	12" x 8" D.I. Tee.	3	EA	\$1,173.00	\$3,519.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$807.00	\$2,421.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$815.00	\$2,445.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	981.96	2,945.88
20	12" x 6" D.I. Tee.	2	EA	\$1,127.00	\$2,254.00	\$940.00	\$1,880.00	\$803.00	\$1,606.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$988.00	\$1,976.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	940.29	1,880.58
21	8" x 8" D.I. Tee.	18	EA	\$690.00	\$12,420.00	\$660.00	\$11,880.00	\$541.00	\$9,738.00	\$1,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$730.00	\$13,140.00	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	800.00	14,400.00	589.58	10,612.44
22	Cut in Connections to Existing Water	2	EA	\$7,820.00	\$15,640.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,213.00	\$12,426.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,355.00	\$2,710.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	1,391.51	2,783.02
23	24"x8" stainless steel Tapping Sleeve and 8" Tapping Valve.	1	EA	\$5,290.00	\$5,290.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,064.00	\$6,064.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,890.00	\$6,890.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	12,745.98	12,745.98
24	8"x8" stainless steel Tapping Sleeve and 8" Tapping Valve.	1	EA	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,795.00	\$4,795.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,865.00	\$3,865.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	7,145.71	7,145.71
25	12" Gate Valve.	17	EA	\$3,680.00	\$62,560.00	\$2,250.00	\$38,250.00	\$2,133.00	\$36,261.00	\$2,800.00	\$47,600.00	\$2,395.00	\$40,715.00	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00	2,700.00	45,900.00	2,946.37	50,088.29
26	8" Gate Valve.	75	EA	\$1,725.00	\$129,375.00	\$1,300.00	\$97,500.00	\$1,222.00	\$91,650.00	\$1,800.00	\$135,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$108,750.00	\$1,400.00	\$105,000.00	1,600.00	120,000.00	1,490.18	111,763.50
27	6" Gate Valve (Not Related to Item #7, Fire Hydrants).	6	EA	\$1,265.00	\$7,590.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$860.00	\$5,160.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,035.00	\$6,210.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	1,100.00	6,600.00	1,025.22	6,151.32

				Rohl Networks		Gianetti Corporation		Man-Con		Lanzo Construction		Danella Construction		Condotte Kailas JV		Ric-Man International		Central Florida Equipment	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
28	Furnish and Install Blow-Off Assembly	6	EA	\$1,380.00	\$8,280.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,461.00	\$8,766.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,310.00	\$13,860.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	2,200.00	13,200.00	1,866.73	11,200.38
29	Furnish and Install 24" Line Stop (If necessary for installation of Item #14) (Allowance).	2	EA	\$6,900.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$17,005.00	\$34,010.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	15,969.17	31,938.34
30	Place Out of Service Cut, Cap and Grout Fill.	1	LS	\$24,150.00	\$24,150.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$65,500.00	\$65,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	103,000.00	103,000.00	162,983.85	162,983.85
31	Place Out of Service Cut, Cap and Remove (Within Broward County ROW).	1	LS	\$22,425.00	\$22,425.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	45,473.69	45,473.69
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PAY ITEMS																			0.00
32	Furnish and Install 18" Drainage Pipe.	500	LF	\$36.80	\$18,400.00	\$73.00	\$36,500.00	\$59.00	\$29,500.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$98.00	\$49,000.00	\$85.00	\$42,500.00	110.00	55,000.00	181.71	90,855.00
33	Furnish and Install 24" Drainage Pipe.	650	LF	\$44.85	\$29,152.50	\$86.00	\$55,900.00	\$66.80	\$43,420.00	\$85.00	\$55,250.00	\$121.00	\$78,650.00	\$78.00	\$50,700.00	74.00	48,100.00	143.56	93,314.00
34	Furnish and Install 30" Drainage Pipe.	1,000	LF	\$59.80	\$59,800.00	\$98.00	\$98,000.00	\$80.16	\$80,160.00	\$105.00	\$105,000.00	\$142.00	\$142,000.00	\$94.00	\$94,000.00	88.00	88,000.00	165.31	165,310.00
35	Furnish and Install 36" Drainage Pipe.	1,350	LF	\$71.30	\$96,255.00	\$137.00	\$184,950.00	\$98.00	\$132,300.00	\$135.00	\$182,250.00	\$175.00	\$236,250.00	\$110.00	\$148,500.00	110.00	148,500.00	189.38	255,663.00
36	Furnish and Install 24"x37" Type "C" Drainage Structure with Specified rim/grate.	22	EA	\$3,967.50	\$87,285.00	\$3,125.00	\$68,750.00	\$2,533.00	\$55,726.00	\$3,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$2,566.00	\$56,452.00	\$3,200.00	\$70,400.00	2,700.00	59,400.00	3,137.04	69,014.88
37	Furnish and Install 3'x3' Drainage Structure with Specified rim/grate.	3	EA	\$3,680.00	\$11,040.00	\$3,350.00	\$10,050.00	\$3,093.00	\$9,279.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,133.00	\$12,399.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	2,900.00	8,700.00	3,322.85	9,968.55
38	Furnish and Install 3'x3.5' Drainage Structure with Specified rim/grate	4	EA	\$3,680.00	\$14,720.00	\$3,670.00	\$14,680.00	\$3,443.00	\$13,772.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,996.00	\$15,984.00	\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00	2,900.00	11,600.00	3,971.24	15,884.96
39	Furnish and Install 3'x4' Drainage Structure with Specified rim/grate.	3	EA	\$4,312.50	\$12,937.50	\$3,770.00	\$11,310.00	\$3,619.00	\$10,857.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$3,575.00	\$10,725.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	3,100.00	9,300.00	4,523.09	13,569.27
40	Furnish and Install 3.5'x4' Drainage Structure with Specified rim/grate.	1	EA	\$4,945.00	\$4,945.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$4,440.00	\$4,440.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,295.00	\$4,295.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	5,219.76	5,219.76
41	Furnish and Install 4'x4' Drainage Structure with Specified rim/grate.	2	EA	\$5,865.00	\$11,730.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,135.00	\$10,270.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,907.00	\$9,814.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	4,400.00	8,800.00	5,732.18	11,464.36
42	Core and Connect to Existing Structure (65th Way And Sherman Street).	1	EA	\$21,390.00	\$21,390.00	\$5,450.00	\$5,450.00	\$2,690.00	\$2,690.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,055.00	\$3,055.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,881.37	1,881.37
43	Reshape and Sod Swale.	3,750	SY	\$6.90	\$25,875.00	\$4.00	\$15,000.00	\$12.00	\$45,000.00	\$7.00	\$26,250.00	\$10.54	\$39,525.00	\$3.00	\$11,250.00	9.70	36,375.00	15.27	57,262.50
GENERAL PAY ITEMS																			0.00
44	Milling and Resurfacing.	120,000	SY	\$9.20	\$1,104,000.00	\$1.35	\$162,000.00	\$1.35	\$162,000.00	\$2.00	\$240,000.00	\$2.75	\$330,000.00	\$2.50	\$300,000.00	2.60	312,000.00	2.38	285,600.00
45	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type SP 9.5.	120,000	SY	\$8.63	\$1,035,600.00	\$7.05	\$846,000.00	\$6.39	\$766,800.00	\$7.00	\$840,000.00	\$8.02	\$962,400.00	\$7.00	\$840,000.00	7.40	888,000.00	7.10	852,000.00
46	Pavement Marking & Signage.	1	LS	\$82,800.00	\$82,800.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,970.25	\$60,970.25	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	71,813.05	71,813.05
47	Maintenance of Traffic.	1	LS	\$89,700.00	\$89,700.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$336,560.00	\$336,560.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$486,000.00	\$486,000.00	152,801.95	152,801.95	237,550.20	237,550.20
48	Mobilization (60%) including Bonds Demobilization (40%).	1	LS	\$120,750.00	\$120,750.00	\$279,000.00	\$279,000.00	\$292,000.00	\$292,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$415,000.00	\$415,000.00	421,200.00	421,200.00	626,500.00	626,500.00
49	Owner's Contingency.	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
50	Consideration for Indemnification.	1	LS	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
51	Permits, Licenses, Fee and Material Testing Allowance.	1	LS	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	350,000.00	350,000.00	350,000.00	350,000.00
Total				7,492,957.90		6,477,613.25		6,407,971.60		10,457,025.00		9,246,411.00		9,436,358.00		8,433,855.95		14,481,446.23	
Comments				Arithmetic Error				Low Bidder		Arithmetic Error/ Incomplete bid package		Arithmetic Error							